-BEFORE THE ELECT	RIC F	ACILITY REV	IEW BOARD-	
Electric Facility Review Board Re	view)	DOCKET N	<u>2.</u>
		05-999-0	<u> 28</u>	
of a Dispute between PacifiCorp a	and)		
West Jordan City)	NOTICE OF	PROCEDURA	<u>L</u>
	<u>SC</u> ł	<u>HEDULE</u>		

ISSUED: September 19, 2005

By The Commission:

Based on the participants' agreement and the Review Board's approval of the participants' proposed schedule, the following schedule is set for the proceedings before the Review Board:

September 26, 2005 West Jordan City and PacifiCorp will file their supportive written testimony.

October 24, 2005 West Jordan City will file written

Rebuttal testimony to PacifiCorp's September 26, 2005, testimony.

October 31, 2005 PacifiCorp will file written

Surrebuttal testimony to West Jordan City's October 24, 2005,

Rebuttal testimony.

November 7, 2005 A hearing on the matter will be held by the Review Board, at 9:00 a.m., in the North Conference Room, located on the Ground Floor of the Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah.

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during these meetings should notify the Public Service Commission, at 160 East 300 South, Room 400, Box 45585, Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0585, telephone: (801) 530-6716, at least three working days prior to a meeting.

DOCKET NO. 05-999-08

-2-

Dated at Salt Lake City, Utah this 19th day of September,

/s/ Julie Orchard

Public Service Commission Secretary

G#45845